

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION OF DRAFT TRAVELLER ACCOMMODATION PROGRAMME 2019-2024

In accordance with the provisions of Section 9 of the Housing (Traveller Accommodation) Act, 1998 Dún Laoghaire-Rathdown County Council has now published its Draft Traveller Accommodation Programme 2019-2024, which will be proposed for adoption.

Copies of the draft programme are available for inspection from the County Offices at the Civic Hub, County Hall, Marine Road, Dún Laoghaire, Co. Dublin from 9.00am to 4.30pm (Monday to Friday) and at the Dundrum Offices, Main Street, Dundrum, Dublin 14, from 9.30am to 12.30pm and 1.30pm to 4.30pm (Monday to Friday) and at all public libraries during normal opening hours.

A copy of the draft programme is also available on the Council's website www.dlrcoco.ie

Written comments & submissions in relation to the Draft Programme should be made to:-

The Senior Executive Officer,
Traveller Accommodation Section,
Housing Department,
Dún Laoghaire-Rathdown County Council,
County Hall, Marine Road,
Dún Laoghaire, Co. Dublin.

Or by e-mail to <u>TAP@dlrcoco.ie</u> no later than **5 p.m.** on 31 May 2019.

Regard will be had to any comments or submissions received in writing in relation to the Draft Traveller Accommodation Programme. If you require a hard copy of the draft programme, please contact the Traveller Accommodation Unit on 01- 2047091 or travellers@dlrcoco.ie

Dún Laoghaire-Rathdown County Council, County Hall, Dún Laoghaire, Co. Dublin, Ireland Comhairle Contae Dhún Laoghaire-Ráth an Dúin, Halla an Chontae, Dún Laoghaire, Co. Átha Cliath, Éire Tel: 01 205 4700 Fax: 01 230 0299 Web: www.dlrcoco.ie

Gazette 18x2 73mm Southside People 18x2 71mm